The Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands Minutes of a meeting of Council held Thursday, December 19, 2024 at 7:00p.m.

PRESENT: Mayor Al MacNevin, Councillors: Patti Aelick, Al Boyd, Laurie Cook, Mike Erskine, and George

Williamson, William Koehler, Dawn Orr and Bruce Wood

STAFF PRESENT: David Williamson, CAO

Pam Myers, Clerk

Reid Taylor, Manager of Community Services Wayne Williamson, Manager of Public Works

Catherine Chevalier, Fire Department

Mayor MacNevin called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

Resolution No. 240-12-2024

Moved by: W. Koehler Seconded by: M. Erskine

RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands

approves the agenda as amended.

Carried

Resolution No. 241-12-2024

Moved by: P. Aelick Seconded by: W. Koehler

RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands

authorizes the placement of a Children at Plan sign on Blake Street east as per the attached request

Carried

Resolution No.242-12-2024

Moved by: M. Erskine Seconded by: A. Boyd

RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands does

now adjourn at 7:21 pm.

Carried

Al MacNevin	Mayor	Pam Myers	Clerk